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CITY COUNCIL 
March 5th, 2014 
Michele Smith 
Ward 43 
Finance 

Senior Citizen's Sewer Refund 

SECTION 1. Pursuant to Section 3-12-050 of the Municipal Code of Chicago the following 
persons are hereby entitled to a Fifty Dollar ($50.00) Senior Citizens Sewer Charge 
Refund to be mailed to the premises listed below: 

Last Name First Name Address Unit Zip 

Eisenstein Gerald T. 2650 N. Lakeview Ave. 3410 60614 
Osimowicz Geraldine H. 2626 N. Lakeview Ave. 1504 60614 
Lesher Paul M. 1920 N. Clark St. 10A 60614 
Schallmoser Josheph 1636 N.Wells St. 3415 60614 
Murphy Maryann 1960 N. Lincoln Park West 2507 60614 
Sauer Sedelle J. 345 W. Fullerton Pkwy 1407 60614 
Morriss Lila 0. 1636 N.Wells St. 1915 60614 
Leckner Arther E. 1310 N. Ritchie Ct. 8B 60610 
Sanida Charles 1325 N. State Pkwy 18A/C 60610 
Lowitz Shana 1440 N. Lake Shore Dr. 25-A 60610 
Padgham, Jr. Kenneth 2020 N. Lincoln Park West 28A 60614 
Lessner Linda 1313 N. Ritchie Ct. 2004 60610 
Melnick Judith 1440 N. Lake Shore Dr. 19A 60610 
Kraemer Steven 1550 N. Lake Shore Dr. 31G 60610 
Mary Marshall 1310 N. Ritchie Ct. 23B 60610 
Meltzer Zelma 1325 N. State Pkwy 60610 
Saitlin Sheldon 1335 N. Astor St. 60610 
Otvos Robert P. 1960 N. Lincoln Park West 3006 60614 
Rubinelli Joseph 0. 1500 N. Lake Shore Dr. 60610 
Valentine John F. 1300 N. Lake Shore Dr. 21C 60610 
Meltzer Zelma 1325 N. State Pkwy 60610 
Lipnick Maxine J. 1501 N. State Pkwy 5A 60610 
Judelson Phyllis 2626 N. Lakeview Ave. 1003 60614 
Morris Kathleen W. 2650 N. Lakeview Ave. 501 60614 
Fakhran Sami S. 1240 N. Lake Shore Dr. 5A 60610 
lacono Russel R. 1300 N. Lake Shore Dr. 34A 60610 
Muchman Beatrice 1313 N. Ritchie Ct. 901 60610 
Krichevsky Aaron & Bernice 1555 N. Astor 33W 60610 



Stadler Michael J. 345 W. Fullertron Pkwy 612 60614 
Saitlin Sheldon 1335 N. Astor St. 60610 
Lessner Linda A. 1313 N. Ritchie Ct. 2004 60610 
Ginsberg Barbara J. 2400 N. Lakeview Ave. 903 60614 

Blessington Judy A. 1960 Lincoln Park West 2506 60614 
Minghi Michael A. 2650 N. Lakeview Ave. 504 60614 

Goode Elaine M. 1310 N. Ritchie Ct. 17B 60610 
Simon Arthur B. 1300 N. Lake Shore Dr. 16B 60610 

Collins Marie K. 1749 N.Wells St. 1801 60614 
Johnson Elbe 1550 N. Lake Shore Dr. 23E 60610 
Sanida Charles 1325 N. State Pkwy 18AC 60610 
Leckner Arthur E. 1310 Ritchie Ct. 8B 60610 
Morriss Lila C. 1636 N.Wells St. 1915 60614 
Sauer Sedelle J. 345 W. Fullerton Pkwy 1407 60614 
Murphy Maryann 1960 Lincoln Park West 2507 60614 

Schallmoser Joseph 1636 N.Wells St. 3415 60614 
Lesher Paul M. 1920 N. Clark St. 10A 60614 
Witkowsky Iris S. 2440 N. Lakeview Ave. 60614 

Osimowicz Geraldine H. 2626 N. Lakeview Ave. 1504 60614 
Eisenstein Gerald T. 2650 N. Lakeview Ave. 3410 60614 
Kelz Theodore 1440 N. Lake Shore Dr. 26H 60610 
Dudeck June 2650 N. Lakeview Ave. 3806 60614 
Dulin Harvey S. 1335 N. Astor St. 8C 60610 
Miller Lloyd 1 E. Scott 60610 
Goldman Trudy A. 1749 N.Wells St. 604 60614 
Sychowski Robert 2626 N. Lakeview Ave. 707 60614 
Marks Charlotte 1555 N. Astor St. 12W 60610 
Lapin Robert 1335 N. Astor St. 15B 60610 
Kaplan Sidney 2400 N. Lakeview Ave. 1708 60614 
Hardman Barbara A. 1660 N. LaSalle Dr. 1709 60614 

Sharfman Robert J. 1325 N. State Pkwy 11A 60610 
Otvos Robert P. 1960 N. Lincoln Park West 3006 60614 
Rubinelli Joseph 0. 1500 Lake Shore Dr. 60610 
Lowitz Shana 1440 N. Lake Shore Dr. 25A 60610 
Valentine John F. 1300 N. Lake Shore Dr. 21C 60610 
Padgham Jr. Kenneth A. 2020 N. Lincoln Park West 28A 60614 
Melnick Judith 1440 N. Lake Shore Dr. 19A 60610 
Kadlub Evelyn B. 2020 N. Lincoln Park West 12D 60614 
Kraemer Steven H. 1550 N. Lake Shore Dr. 31G 60610 
Schlesinger Marjorie S. 2650 N. Lakeview Ave. 610 60614 
Marshall Mary K. 1310 N. Ritchie Ct. 23B 60610 



Gillespie Kathleen 345 W. Fullerton Pkwy 2407 60614 
McKinlay Archibald 1440 N. Lake Shore Dr. 31G 60610 
Walker Jimmie J. 1310 N. Ritchie Ct. 23D 60610 
Curry Jane M. 2346 N. Geneva Ter 60614 
Schain Leslie L. 2650 N. Lakeview Ave. 4104 60614 
Wolin Leon 1501 N. State Pkwy 11A 60610 
Odchodnicky Joan L. 1660 N. LaSalle Dr. 3106 60614 
Graham Carol H. 1350 N. Astor St. 60610 
Ehrlich Kayla R. 1850 N. Clark St. 2902 60614 
Santos Maria Una V. 2336 N. Commonwealth 

Ave. 
408 60614 

SECTION 2. This ordinance shall take effect upon its passage and publication. 

Michele Smith 

Alderman, 43rd Ward 


